

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

24 Feb 2025

DIVISION MEMORANDUM OSDS No. 035 s. 2025

To: Schools Division Office Personnel

Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge

Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads

All Others Concerned

NO PARKING AT THE SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE PREMISES ON MARCH 03, 2025 DURING THE OPENING OF 2025 SOCCSKSARGEN REGIONAL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION (SRAA) MEET

- 1. In view of the opening of 2025 SOCCSKSARGEN Regional Athletic Association (SRAA) Meet, in anticipation of visitors from the different Division, prevent traffic congestion inside the SDO compound and to pave the way for other government service vehicles from Regional Office and other Division, there shall be a no parking zone at the SDO premises on March 03, 2025.
- 2. Private vehicles including those belonging from the SDO Personnel are advised to find alternative parking areas outside the SDO (in front of SMRAA, beside DBP or at the Rizal Park area). Only vehicles for SDS, ASDS and other SDO government service vehicles are allowed to park inside the Schools Division Office compound for official and/ or emergency use.
- 3. Immediate dissemination of and compliance with this memorandum is directed.

Encl.: None Reference: None

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index

Under the following subjects:

PROHIBITION

POLICY

RJS/DM- no parking at the schools division office premises on march 03, 2025 during the opening of 2025 soccsksargen regional athletic association (sraa) meet

0000/February 24, 2025







LEONARDO M. BALALA, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph